
RESOLUTION NO. 2025-47 

A Resolution authorizing the execution of a Change Order for the Cypress and 
Fellows Paving Project 2024-10. 

RECITALS: 

Whereas, the City entered into a contract with K&E Paving, Incorporated DBA 
H&H Paving on April 10, 2025 for paving of SW Cypress Street from SW Locust 
Street to SW Second Street; and 

Whereas, On July 18, 2025 Change Order 1 authorized the construction of 
additional curb ramps, authorizing no additional funds (due to prior cost savings), 
and extending the completion date to September 30, 2025 ; and 

Whereas, having realized prior cost savings, and due to the excellent rates 
established with this contract, Staff recommends authorizing a Change Order to add 
$364,746.75, bringing the project total to $1,201,183.01 which includes the 
remaining contingency; and 

Whereas, Adequate funding for this project is included in the FY25 and FY 
26 Street Services Fund (45) budget. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF McMINNVILLE, OREGON, as follows: 

1. That the City Manager is authorized to execute a Change Order with K&E 
Paving DBA H&H Paving, increasing the project budget amount to 
$1,201,183.01 which would accommodate a revised contract amount of 
$1,189,943.28 and a remaining contingency of $11,239.73, for the 
Cypress and Fellows Paving project 2024-10. 

2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and shall 
continue in full force and effect until modified, revoked, or replaced. 

Adopted by the Common Council of the City of McMinnville at a regular meeting 
held the 12th day of August, 2025 by the following votes: 

Ayes: ___ G_ea_r~Y~, _C_u_n_n_in-g~h_a_m~,_T_u_c_h_o_ls_k~Y~, C_h_e_no_w_e_th~,_P_e_ra_l_ta ___ _ 

Nays: _________________________ _ 

Approved this 12th day of August 2025. 

MAYOR 

Approved as to form: 

Resolution No. 2025-47 
Effective Date: August 12, 2025 
Page 1 of 1 

Attest: 




